
AMENDMENT NO. TWO TO CONTRACT NO. 30183 J a0183 
RE: Renewal No. Two af Contrad No. 30183 (PA-02107) to Furnish and Deliver Underground 

Storage Tank Projects for the City of Long Beach (BPPW07000116) 

This Amendment to Contract No. 30183 is made and entered as of June 9,2009 by and between the CITY 
OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Moine Bros. (Contractor) 

Contract No. 30183 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or 
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

- X 1. The term is extended to August 1,201 0. 

- X 2. No money has been added to the 2"d renewal term 

2. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

3. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit 
and incorporated herein by this reference. 

X which is attached hereto 

X 4. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit -A". which is attached hereto and 
incorporated herein by this reference. 

- 5. The discount offbred to the City is increased by - %. 

- 6. The items or locations identified on Exhibit 'B", which is attached hereto and incorporated hemin by this 
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

- 7. The locations identified on Exhibit 'B", which is attached hereto and incorporated hemin by this 
reference, are hereby added to the Contract. 

8. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are endosed as Addendum No. 1. 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and condittons in this Contract are ratified and d i r m e d  and remain in 
full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

p - 
CONTRACTOR: I e& / I  

P4E7.E R 7 A R 7 d b R  

(clrcle one) (drck O M )  
President I vice President I Sec&ary I Treasurer President I Vrce President I Seaatary I Treesurer 

THE CiTY OF LONG BEACH: m c  --..-.-, 
T H E c f T y ~  

By: Assistant City Manager Approved as to form: 
/r CityManager ROBERTK. SHANNON, City A w a y  

U 
-Deputy 



J l B R a s e  
CONTRACTOF YC NO. 849229 

June 15,2009 

Attention: Lenore Blueford 
City of Long Beach Purchasing Division 
333 West Ocean Blvd., 7* Floor 
Long Beach, CA 90802 

RE: Amendment No. Two to Contract No. 30183 (PA-02107) 

Moine Bros. will renew this contract with the following adjustments: 

Current Contract Amount: $205,165.50 ,: 

Price increases: 
New tank, dispensing equipment, and monitoring equipment price 
increase $12,170.00 
Other equipment, materials, labor cost increase 9,630.00 21,800.00 

Reduction of contract amount for Site 28 and 45 work previously completed: J38.200.00) 

Proposed new contract amount: $188,765.50 . 

Please let me know if you have questions or require additional information. 

Sincerely, 

Charles Moine 
Partner 

Daniel Moine 
Partner 

- 

521 EAST"D" STREET, WlL/UINGTON, CALIFORNIA 90744 PHONE (310) 830-7570 FAX (370) 830-1892 

~ 


